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14th Meeting of the South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission &  
Technical Workshop for PICTs in Formulating and Implementing Strategic Development 

Plans for Hydrography 
 

Noumea, New Caledonia. 28th November- 2nd December 2016 
 

 
 

To: Please refer to distribution list at Annex A 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
1. I am pleased to announce that the 14th Meeting of the South West Pacific Hydrographic 
Commission (SWPHC) will be held in New Caledonia on 30th November- 2nd December 2016. 
 
2. The SWPHC meeting will be preceded by a two day technical workshop on �Formulating 
and Implementing Strategic Development Plans for Hydrography� for the benefit of countries in 
the South West Pacific. The workshop is part of the International Hydrographic Organization 
(IHO) Capacity Building Work Programme (CBWP) for 2016. 
 
3. The workshop and meeting will both be held at the offices of the Secretariat of the Pacific 
Community in Noumea, New Caledonia. 
 
4. Details of the meeting and workshop, including programme, provisional agenda, 
registration and logistical information will follow in subsequent SWPHC Circular Letters. 
 
5. I sincerely hope that you will be able to attend and look forward to meeting you in New 
Caledonia. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Commodore Brett Brace,, RAN 
Hydrographer of Australia 
Chair, SWPHC 
 
28th April 2016  
 

South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission  
 

Secretariat: Australian Hydrographic Office 
Address: 8 Station St Wollongong NSW 2500, Australia 

Telephone: +61 2 4223 6672 
Facsimile: +61 2 4223 6599 

Email: international.relations@hydro.gov.au  
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ANNEX A 
(to SWPHC CL 01/2016) 

 
SWPHC Members 

Country Organisation Point of contact 
Commodore Brett Brace (Chair) 
international.relations@hydro.gov.au  

Australia Australian Hydrographic Service 
Mr Jasbir Randhawa (Secretary) 
international.relations@hydro.gov.au 

Fiji Hydrographic Office 
Lt. Commander Gerard Rokoua 
gerard.rokoua@yahoo.com 

Fiji 
Maritime Safety Authority Fiji 

Mr Philip Hill 
phill@msaf.com.fj 
SHOM Pacific Region 
gop-d@shom.fr  
Captain Laurent Kerleguer 
laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr 

France SHOM 

Lt-Cdr Eric Langlois 
eric.langlois@shom.fr 
Mr Adam Greenland  
agreenland@linz.govt.nz 
Mr Stuart Caie 
scaie@linz.govt.nz 

Land Information New Zealand 

Ms Deborah Frost 
dfrost@linz.govt.nz 

New 
Zealand 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade, New 
Zealand 

Mr David Weinstein 
david.weinstein@mfat.govt.nz 

Papua New 
Guinea 

National Maritime Safety Authority 
Mr Nicholas Pion 
npion@nmsa.pg 

Ministry of Infrastructure 
Ms Kelela Tonga 
ktonga@infrastructure.gov.to 

Tonga 
HMAF, Tonga 

Commander Taniela Tuita 
taniela.tuita@gmail.com 
RADM Tim Lowe 
tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk 
Captain Jamie McMichael Phillips 
Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk 
Mr Sam Harper 
sam.harper@ukho.gov.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic Office 

International relations 
international.relations@ukho.gov.uk  

United 
States of 
America 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency, 
Dept. of Defense (NGA) 

Captain John Lowell 
john.e.lowell@nga.mil 
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Associate Members 
Country Organisation Point of contact 

Cook Islands Infrastructure Cook Islands 
Mr Vaipo Mataora 
vaipo.mataora@ici.gov.ck 

Kiribati 
Ministry of Communications, Transport 
& Tourism Development 

Captain Ruoikabuti Tioon 
ruoi.tioon@gmail.com 

Niue Dept of Justice, Lands & Survey 
Mr Richard Siataga 
Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu 

Palau 
Palau Automated Land and Resource 
Information System 

Mr Mekeruul Ueki 
eliteruirfunction09@gmail.com 

Samoa 
Ministry of Works, Transport  and 
Infrastructure 

Captain Tafaigata Toilolo 
tafai@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon 
Islands 

Solomon Islands Maritime Safety 
Administration 

Mr Clifford Olisikulu 
colisukulu@gmail.com 

Vanuatu 
Dept of Foreign Affairs & International 
Cooperation 

Mr Tony Tevi 
ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 
Observer countries 

Country Organisation Point of contact 
French 
Polynesia 

Public Infrastructure, French Polynesian 
Government 

Ms Eileen Handerson 
eileen.handerson@equipement.gov.pf 

Nauru 
Nauru Port Authority Mr Kemp Detenamo 

kemp.detenamo@gmail.com  
New 
Caledonia 

Government of New Caledonia Mr Eric Mevelec 
eric.mevelec@gouv.nc 

Tokelau 
Transport and Supplies Department Mr Simona Mei 

himona@lesamoa.net 

Tuvalu 
Marine & Port Services Mr Taasi Falesa Pitoi 

taasi.pitoi@gmail.com 
 

Observer organisations 
Organisation Point of contact Email 
IALA Mr Stephen Bennett stephen.bennett@iala-aism.org 

Mr Robert Ward robert.ward@iho.int IHO 
Mr Alberto Costa-Neves adcc@iho.int  
Mr Jens Kruger jensk@spc.int  
Mr Salesh Kumar saleshk@spc.int 
Dr Kifle Kahsai kiflek@spc.int 

SPC 

Captain John Rounds johnr@spc.int 
 

Industry representatives 
Organisation Point of contact Email 
Carnival Australia Captain Mike Drake  Mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com  
CEE HydroSystems Mr David Garforth dg@ceehydrosystems.com  
Fugro LADS Corporation Pty Ltd Mr Hugh Parker h.parker@fugro.com 
IIC Technologies Mr Ron Furness ronald.furness@iictechnologies.com 
IX Survey Australia Pty Ltd Mr David Donahue david.donahue@ixsurvey.com 
Kongsberg Maritime Mr Geir Flugeim Skogen geir.flugeim.skogen@kongsberg.com 
Marico Marine Group NZ Mr John Riding john.riding@marico.co.nz 
 Mr John Maschke maschkejw@gmail.com 
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